
FINAL SCORE

Central Ark.
0-1 (0-0) 6

Missouri
1-0 (0-0) 61

August 28, 2025 • Memorial Stadium (Columbia, Missouri)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Central Ark. vs. Missouri (Final)
08/28/2025 at Columbia, Missouri

Central Ark. (0-1; 0-0) vs. Missouri (1-0; 0-0)
Date: 08/28/2025 • Site: Columbia, Missouri • Stadium: Memorial Stadium
Kickoff time: 07:32 PM EDT • End of Game: 11:05 PM EDT • Total elapsed time: 03:33
Attendance: 57321
Temperature: 82 • Wind: 5 east • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Central Ark. 0 0 0 6 6
Missouri 9 17 14 21 61

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 11:06 MIZZOU - M.Johnson 49 yd TD PASS from B.Pribula (PAT RUSH by B.Norfleet FAILED) , 4-64 0:07 0-6

1st 02:22 MIZZOU - B.Craig 49 yd FG , 10-50 4:29 0-9

2nd 09:33 MIZZOU - B.Craig 55 yd FG , 14-35 6:05 0-12

2nd 06:48 MIZZOU - B.Pribula 31 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by B.Craig GOOD) , 2-33 0:53 -19

2nd 00:08 MIZZOU - B.Norfleet 1 yd TD PASS from B.Pribula (PAT KICK by B.Craig GOOD) , 15-99 3:30 -26

3rd 11:23 MIZZOU - A.Hardy 4 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by B.Craig GOOD) , 7-85 3:27 -33

3rd 04:54 MIZZOU - B.Pribula 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by R.Meyer GOOD) , 7-99 3:09 -40

4th 11:05 MIZZOU - J.James 40 yd TD PASS from M.Zollers (PAT KICK by R.Meyer GOOD) , 4-54 1:51 -47

4th 07:32 MIZZOU - M.Davis 3 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by R.Meyer GOOD) , 4-14 2:00 -54

4th 02:48 MIZZOU - D.McClellan 83 yd TD INT RETURN (PAT KICK by R.Meyer GOOD) , -61

4th 00:22 CARK - M.Smith 3 yd TD PASS from L.Richesson (PAT RUSH by C.Young FAILED) , 10-63 2:21 6-61

OFFICIALS

Referee: James Carter
Umpire: Trenton Crawford

Head Linesman: Jeffrey Miklus
Line judge: Chad Lorance
Field judge: Phillip Davenport

Back judge: Rob Vonckx
Side judge: Victor Sanchez
Center judge: Andy Faust



Team Statistics
Central Ark. vs. Missouri (Final)
08/28/2025 at Columbia, Missouri

CARK MIZZOU
FIRST DOWNS 15 25

Rushing 9 11
Passing 4 14
Penalty 2 0

NET YARDS RUSHING 154 219
Rushing Attempts 39 38
Average Per Rush 3.9 5.8
Rushing Touchdowns 0 4
Yards Gained Rushing 180 231
Yards Lost Rushing 26 12

NET YARDS PASSING 73 341
Completions-Attempts-Int 13-23-1 26-31-0
Average Per Attempt 3.2 11
Average Per Completion 5.6 13.1
Passing Touchdowns 1 3

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 227 560
Total Offensive plays 62 69
Average Gain Per Play 3.7 8.1

Fumbles: Number-Lost 2-1 1-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 6-70 8-70
PUNTS-YARDS 8-358 1-48

Average Yards Per Punt 44.8 48.0
Net Yards Per Punt 38.5 48.0
Inside 20 3 1
50+ Yards 3 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 3 1

KICKOFFS-YARDS 2-109 11-656
Average Yards Per Kickoff 54.5 59.6
Net Yards Per Kickoff 1.5 54.9
Touchbacks 0 4

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 2-50-0
Average Per Return 0 25

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 7-106-0 1-52-0
Average Per Return 15.1 52

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 1-83-1
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 1-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 39:23 35:41

1st Quarter 7:41 7:19
2nd Quarter 5:10 9:50
3rd Quarter 6:53 7:57
4th Quarter 19:39 10:25

Third-Down Conversions 2 of 14 9 of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 1 1 of 1
Red Zone Scores-Chances 1 of 2 4 of 4

Touchdowns 1 4
Field Goals 0 of 0 0 of 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 1-7 2-15
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 2.0-10 7.0-22
Forced Three-And-Outs 1 3
Total TDs 1 8

Defensive TDs 0 1
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 0-0 7-7
Field Goals 0-0 2-2
Points off turnovers 0 0



Individual Statistics
Central Ark. vs. Missouri (Final)
08/28/2025 at Columbia, Missouri

CENTRAL ARK. MISSOURI

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
L.Chambers 15 66 3 63 0 10 4.2
L.Richesson 8 47 15 32 0 18 4
C.Young 6 31 0 31 0 12 5.2
M.Smith 2 12 0 12 0 7 6
C.McKown 4 13 2 11 0 9 2.8
J.Washington 4 11 6 5 0 11 1.3
Totals 39 180 26 154 0 18 3.9

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.Hardy 10 100 0 100 1 44 10
B.Pribula 10 72 7 65 2 31 6.5
J.Roberts 8 33 0 33 0 9 4.1
M.Davis 5 10 0 10 1 5 2
T.Jones 3 10 3 7 0 9 2.3
S.Horn 1 6 0 6 0 6 6
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2
Totals 38 231 12 219 4 44 5.8

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
L.Richesson 13-23-1 73 1 14 2
Totals 13-23-1 73 1 14 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
M.Zollers 3-3-0 58 1 40 0
B.Pribula 23-28-0 283 2 49 1
Totals 26-31-0 341 3 49 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
M.Henry 3 18 0 9 5 15
M.Smith 3 4 1 3 4 21
P.Perry 2 7 0 4 3 4
A.Lee 1 14 0 14 3 11
K.Juniel 1 14 0 14 1 1
C.McKown 1 7 0 7 1 5
T.Pollard 1 5 0 5 3 0
T.Edwards 1 4 0 4 1 9
J.Washington 0 0 0 0 1 0
J.Kostmayer 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 13 73 1 14 23 66

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
K.Coleman Jr. 6 48 0 20 7 17
M.Johnson 5 134 1 49 6 17
J.Manning 4 53 0 17 4 14
D.Olugbode 4 37 0 10 4 44
B.Norfleet 3 9 1 8 5 5
J.James 1 40 1 40 1 39
J.Roberts 1 8 0 8 2 1
J.Harris 1 7 0 7 1 4
T.Jones 1 5 0 5 1 2
Totals 26 341 3 49 31 143

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
L.Richesson 1 54 54.0 54 1 0
T.Beard 7 304 43.4 54 2 0
Totals 8 358 44.8 54 3 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
C.Weselman 1 48 48.0 48 1 0
Totals 1 48 48.0 48 1 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
T.Durham 0 0 0 5 81 30 0 0 0
J.Washington 0 0 0 1 12 12 0 0 0
J.Kostmayer 0 0 0 1 13 13 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 7 106 30 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
K.Coleman Jr. 2 50 44 0 0 0 0 0 0
T.Jones 0 0 0 1 52 52 0 0 0
D.McClellan 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 83 83
Totals 2 50 44 1 52 52 1 83 83

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
B.Craig 1st 02:22 49 GOOD
B.Craig 2nd 09:33 55 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
J.Quirin 2 109 54.5 0 0

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
B.Craig 7 427 61 4 0
O.Robbins 4 229 57.3 0 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
T.Durham 0 0 81 0 0 81
L.Chambers 63 0 0 0 0 63
L.Richesson 32 0 0 0 0 32
C.Young 31 0 0 0 0 31

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
M.Johnson 0 134 0 0 0 134
A.Hardy 100 0 0 0 0 100
K.Coleman Jr. 0 48 0 50 0 98
D.McClellan 0 0 0 0 83 83



Fumbles No. Lost
EDWARDS,T 1 1

Fumbles No. Lost
JONES,T 1 0



Central Ark. Quarterback Progression
Central Ark. vs. Missouri (Final)
08/28/2025 at Columbia, Missouri

Richesson, Luther
13 - 23 57% 73 yds 1TD 1INT 88.8RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 4 on CARK31 (Q1 14:54) J.Kostmayer

+ 1-2 5 3rd and 8 on CARK27 (Q1 14:28) T.Pollard
+ 2-3 9 1st and 10 on CARK25 (Q1 10:58) M.Henry 2

2-4 2nd and 1 on CARK34 (Q1 10:42) M.Henry
+ 3-5 -1 1st and 10 on MIZZOU49 (Q1 09:23) M.Smith
+ 4-6 7 1st and 10 on CARK25 (Q1 02:22) M.Henry 2

4-7 1st and 10 on CARK20 (Q2 09:28) M.Henry
+ 5-8 2 3rd and 8 on CARK22 (Q2 09:13) M.Smith
+ 6-9 2 1st and 10 on CARK49 (Q3 10:08) M.Henry 2

6-10 2nd and 8 on MIZZOU49 (Q3 09:26) T.Pollard
6-11 3rd and 4 on CARK17 (Q4 13:35) T.Pollard -2

+ 7-12 4 3rd and 15 on CARK10 (Q4 10:16) T.Edwards
+ 8-13 3 1st 2nd and 3 on CARK36 (Q4 07:16) P.Perry 2
+ 9-14 14 1st 2nd and 7 on CARK42 (Q4 06:16) A.Lee 3
+ 10-15 4 1st and 10 on MIZZOU31 (Q4 04:40) P.Perry 4

10-16 2nd and 6 on MIZZOU27 (Q4 04:20) A.Lee
+ 11-17 7 1st 3rd and 6 on MIZZOU27 (Q4 04:03) C.McKown

11-18 2nd and 12 on MIZZOU22 (Q4 03:32) J.Washington
11-19 TD 3rd and 12 on MIZZOU22 (Q4 03:04) M.Smith -2
11-20 2nd and 1 on MIZZOU43 (Q4 02:00) A.Lee -3
11-21 1st and 10 on MIZZOU40 (Q4 01:47) P.Perry -4

+ 12-22 14 1st 1st and 10 on MIZZOU29 (Q4 01:22) K.Juniel
+ 13-23 3 TD 2nd and 3 on MIZZOU3 (Q4 00:28) M.Smith 2

Sacked 2 times for 15 yards lost

Lost Context
-6 3rd and 8 on MIZZOU49 (Q3 08:57)
-9 2nd and 8 on CARK38 (Q3 03:18)



Missouri Quarterback Progression
Central Ark. vs. Missouri (Final)
08/28/2025 at Columbia, Missouri

Pribula, Beau
23 - 28 82% 283 yds 2TD 0INT 190.6RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 49 TD 1st and 10 on CARK49 (Q1 11:14) M.Johnson
+ 2-2 7 2nd and 10 on MIZZOU18 (Q1 06:44) J.Harris 2
+ 3-3 5 1st 3rd and 3 on MIZZOU25 (Q1 06:02) K.Coleman Jr. 3
+ 4-4 20 1st 1st and 10 on MIZZOU41 (Q1 04:42) K.Coleman Jr. 4
+ 5-5 0 1st and 10 on CARK39 (Q1 04:11) K.Coleman Jr. 5

5-6 2nd and 10 on CARK39 (Q1 03:50) J.Roberts
+ 6-7 5 1st and 10 on MIZZOU27 (Q1 00:38) T.Jones
+ 7-8 6 1st 3rd and 3 on MIZZOU34 (Q2 15:00) K.Coleman Jr. 2
+ 8-9 9 1st and 20 on MIZZOU30 (Q2 14:30) D.Olugbode 3
+ 9-10 10 2nd and 11 on MIZZOU39 (Q2 13:56) D.Olugbode 4
+ 10-11 0 1st and 10 on CARK41 (Q2 13:10) B.Norfleet 5

10-12 2nd and 10 on CARK41 (Q2 12:32) B.Norfleet
+ 11-13 8 3rd and 10 on CARK41 (Q2 12:01) J.Roberts

11-14 3rd and 17 on CARK38 (Q2 10:12) K.Coleman Jr.
+ 12-15 2 1st and 10 on CARK33 (Q2 07:41) K.Coleman Jr.
+ 13-16 12 1st 1st and 10 on MIZZOU20 (Q2 01:54) J.Manning 2
+ 14-17 13 1st 1st and 10 on MIZZOU32 (Q2 01:49) J.Manning 3
+ 15-18 17 1st 1st and 10 on MIZZOU45 (Q2 01:36) J.Manning 4
+ 16-19 8 1st and 10 on CARK38 (Q2 01:26) B.Norfleet 5

16-20 2nd and 2 on CARK30 (Q2 01:12) B.Norfleet
+ 17-21 13 1st and 15 on CARK32 (Q2 00:56) M.Johnson
+ 18-22 17 1st 2nd and 2 on CARK19 (Q2 00:48) M.Johnson 2
+ 19-23 1 TD 3rd and 1 on CARK1 (Q2 00:10) B.Norfleet 3
+ 20-24 15 1st 2nd and 5 on CARK19 (Q3 12:30) K.Coleman Jr. 4
+ 21-25 11 1st 1st and 10 on MIZZOU1 (Q3 08:03) M.Johnson 5

21-26 2nd and 1 on MIZZOU21 (Q3 07:20) M.Johnson
+ 22-27 11 1st 1st and 10 on MIZZOU44 (Q3 06:33) J.Manning
+ 23-28 44 1st 1st and 10 on CARK45 (Q3 05:53) M.Johnson 2

Sacked 1 time for 7 yards lost

Lost Context
-7 2nd and 10 on CARK31 (Q2 10:55)

Zollers, Matt
3 - 3 100% 58 yds 1TD 0INT 372.4RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 9 1st and 10 on MIZZOU46 (Q4 12:56) D.Olugbode
+ 2-2 40 TD 2nd and 10 on CARK40 (Q4 11:53) J.James 2
+ 3-3 9 1st 3rd and 8 on CARK12 (Q4 08:42) D.Olugbode 3

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Central Ark. vs. Missouri (Final)
08/28/2025 at Columbia, Missouri

# Central Ark. Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

3 D.Williams 5 3 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
15 D.Land 4 3 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
16 N.Ramon Jones 2 4 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
18 D.Person 4 2 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
2 N.Harper 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
34 A.Williams 1 4 5 0.0-0 0.5-3 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
41 T.Traylor 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.5-3 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
98 B.Clark 0 5 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
32 J.Andrews 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
35 J.Hodo 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
5 M.Washington 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
21 B.Adamoh 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
8 J.Shell 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1
26 S.Smith 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
51 K.Vocque 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
6 D.Parham 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
11 G.Lewis 1 0 1 1.0-7 1.0-7 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
28 M.Scott II 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
42 R.Shepherd 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
47 E.Gilliam Jr. 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
48 R.Jones 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
57 G.Smith 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
40 C.Jones 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
14 D.Smith 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0

Totals 33 42 75 1-7 2.0-10 0 0-0 0-0 1 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Missouri Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

40 J.Trotter 5 3 8 0.0-0 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
18 J.Beasley 7 0 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 1 0-0 0-0 0 0
15 S.Banner 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
20 N.Rodriguez 3 2 5 0.0-0 1.5-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
21 T.Greco 2 2 4 0.0-0 1.0-3 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
14 T.Newson 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
22 D.McClellan 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-83 0 0
30 C.Bass III 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
34 J.Hancock 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
95 J.Marshall 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
1 M.Burks 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
2 T.Pride Jr. 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
4 C.Flagg 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
6 J.Catalon 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
7 C.McClellan 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
8 D.Wilson II 2 0 2 2.0-15 2.0-15 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
9 Z.Young 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
13 D.Carnell 1 1 2 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
19 D.Smith 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
0 S.Hall 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
5 K.Jacobs 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
16 J.Hilson 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 36 34 70 2-15 7.0-22 1 1-0 1-83 4 1



# Missouri Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
26 S.McNeil 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
29 C.Keys 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 1-0 0-0 0 0
53 T.Reese 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
81 B.Henderson 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
91 E.Williams 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
12 D.Norwood 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
24 N.DeLoach Jr. 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
55 J.Bodford 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 1

Totals 36 34 70 2-15 7.0-22 1 1-0 1-83 4 1

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Central Ark. vs. Missouri (Final)
08/28/2025 at Columbia, Missouri

STARTERS

Central Ark.

Pos ## OFFENSE
RB 0 L.Chambers
QB 5 L.Richesson
WR 6 M.Henry
WR 7 T.Durham
WR 11 T.Pollard
OL 52 S.Chapple
OL 55 L.Bridges
OL 58 J.Mull
OL 67 W.Baty
OL 75 W.Diggins
TE 84 J.Kostmayer

Pos ## DEFENSE
DB 0 L.Hewitt
DB 3 D.Williams
DL 10 S.Horton
LB 16 N.Ramon Jones
DB 18 D.Person
DB 26 S.Smith
LB 30 D.Cobbs
DB 32 J.Andrews
LB 34 A.Williams
DL 41 T.Traylor
DL 98 B.Clark

Missouri

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 0 J.Manning
WR 2 M.Johnson
WR 3 K.Coleman Jr.
QB 9 B.Pribula
RB 20 J.Roberts
OL 55 C.Tollison
OL 56 D.Giudice
OL 70 C.Green
OL 77 C.Peagler
OL 79 K.Trost
TE 87 B.Norfleet

Pos ## DEFENSE
S 1 M.Burks
CB 2 T.Pride Jr.
S 6 J.Catalon
DL 7 C.McClellan
DE 8 D.Wilson II
DE 9 Z.Young
DB 12 D.Norwood
DB 13 D.Carnell
LB 14 T.Newson
DT 33 M.Gracial
LB 40 J.Trotter

SUBSTITUTIONS

Central Ark.:
1 M.Smith; 2 N.Harper; 3 A.Lee; 4 T.Edwards; 5 M.Washington; 6
D.Parham; 8 J.Shell; 9 K.Bibby; 10 D.Courtney; 11 G.Lewis; 14
D.Smith; 15 D.Land; 15 E.Armstrong-Phillips; 20 J.Washington; 21
B.Adamoh; 22 S.Montue; 27 C.Young; 28 M.Scott II; 29 C.McKown;
35 J.Hodo; 42 R.Shepherd; 44 G.Hays; 46 T.Beard; 47 E.Gilliam Jr.;
48 R.Jones; 51 K.Vocque; 53 J.Quirin; 54 T.Bell; 57 G.Smith; 59
D.Jackson; 60 J.Dickson; 40 C.Jones; 66 C.Peine; 77 L.Jeffcoat; 81
K.Washington; 82 P.Perry; 85 S.Driggers; 86 K.Juniel; 89 B.Haulmark;
90 J.Spencer; 99 C.Allen;

Missouri:
0 S.Hall; 1 D.Olugbode; 3 M.Phillips III; 4 C.Flagg; 4 J.Madison II; 5
K.Jacobs; 5 M.Zollers; 6 X.Loyd; 7 M.Davis; 10 D.Blood; 15
S.Banner; 16 J.Hilson; 17 B.Huff; 18 J.Beasley; 19 D.Smith; 19
B.Craig; 20 N.Rodriguez; 21 S.Horn; 21 T.Greco; 22 T.Jones; 22
D.McClellan; 24 N.DeLoach Jr.; 26 S.McNeil; 29 A.Hardy; 29 C.Keys;
30 C.Bass III; 31 N.Pogue; 34 J.Hancock; 45 C.Weselman; 48
O.Robbins; 50 J.Early; 53 T.Reese; 54 H.Fenuku; 55 J.Bodford; 60
J.Williams IV; 73 T.Wilson; 81 B.Henderson; 82 L.Muckey; 86
J.Harris; 88 R.Meyer; 89 J.James; 91 E.Williams; 92 J.Dowell; 93
D.Hopkins; 95 J.Marshall;

DID NOT PLAY

Central Ark.:
TM TEAM; 1 Dorsey, Mark; 2 Wisdom, Eli; 4 McQuiller, Jacoby; 7
Mallard, jhace; 8 Myers, Austin; 9 Dunn, Collin; 12 Patterson, Jack; 13
Koger, Caleb; 17 Miller, Patrick; 17 Jones, Jacorey; 18 Lyon, Peyton;
19 Davidson, Desmond; 23 Mosley, Jay'len; 24 Bennett, Brenden; 25
Jackson, Elijah; 25 Otieno, Caleb; 31 Gaines, Dennis; 33 Layton, JT;
36 Lockhart, Ja'Bauree; 37 Hayes, Michael; 38 Adaway, Jeremiah; 39
Williams, Nicholas; 39 Bodie, Joel; 40 DIetz, Ian; 45 Jones, Jake; 49
Williams, Dewayne; 50 Allen, Akeem; 53 Madsen, Tyler; 56 Archer,
Cash; 61 Hamlin, Jacob; 63 Harris, Mason; 64 Winters, Vinny; 68
Delk, Franklin; 69 Hazeslip, Nicholas; 70 Mayo, William; 72 Thomas,
Joshua; 74 Knoll, Drayton; 76 Gant, Gabriel; 78 Stec, Sam; 79 Lewis,
Abrum; 80 Joseph, Aidan; 83 Waller, Brayden; 83 Wolf, Kyler; 87
Gregory, Isaac; 88 Massey, Camron; 91 Woodall, Jabreal; 92 Oliver,
Jaxon; 93 Norman, Hakeem; 94 Hernandez, Isaiah; 96 Moore, Jaden;
97 Jackson, John;

Missouri:
8 Terry II, Shaun; 10 Webb, Sterling; 11 Kitchen, Langden; 11
Fowlkes, DaMarion; 12 Brown II, Vince; 15 Lock, Tommy; 16
Haygood, Brendon; 17 Eleby, Kameron; 18 Smith, Essien; 25 King,
Jason; 26 Hultman, Brady; 28 Manfred III, Mark; 31 Favrow, Anthony;
32 Wyatt, Gavin; 36 Gross, Sean; 38 Crosby, Henry; 39 Pitts,
Cameron; 41 Merriweather, Ricardo; 43 Butcher, John; 46 Daily,
Jackson; 51 Le Blanc, Brett; 63 Missouri, Chace; 64 Schranz, Joe; 65
McDermott, Henry; 66 Reichert, Logan; 68 Jones, Keiton; 71 Jostes,
Ryan; 74 Hafer, Whit; 75 Richardson, Jayven; 76 Lange, Jack; 78
Solis, Brandon; 80 Bolton, Jayden; 81 Flaskamp, Noah; 84 Molitor,
Adam; 85 Terrell, Dakotah; 88 Hoffman, Gavin; 90 Johnson, Nate; 94
Williams, Sam; 96 Dubbert, Aidan; 99 Frick, Jadon;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Central Ark. vs. Missouri (Final)
08/28/2025 at Columbia, Missouri

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
CARK 1st CARK25 15:00 KO CARK32 13:18 PUNT 4 - 7 1:42
CARK 1st CARK25 10:58 KO CARK50 06:51 PUNT 7 - 25 4:07
CARK 1st CARK25 02:22 KO CARK32 00:38 PUNT 3 - 7 1:44
CARK 2nd CARK20 09:28 KO CARK24 07:41 PUNT 3 - 4 1:47
CARK 2nd CARK25 06:48 KO CARK45 03:38 PUNT 5 - 20 3:10
CARK 2nd CARK33 00:02 KO CARK32 0:00 HALF 1 - -1 0:02
CARK 3rd CARK15 11:18 KO CARK45 08:03 PUNT 6 - 30 3:15
CARK 3rd CARK16 04:48 KO CARK32 01:21 PUNT 5 - 16 3:27
CARK 4th CARK11 14:20 PUNT CARK17 12:56 PUNT 3 - 6 1:24
CARK 4th CARK10 11:00 KO CARK10 0:00 HALF 3 - 0 11:00
CARK 4th CARK29 07:26 KO MIZZOU22 02:48 INT 12 - 49 4:38
CARK 4th CARK37 02:43 KO MIZZOU0 00:22 *TD 10 - 63 2:21

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Central Ark. Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 7:41 5:10 6:53 19:39 12:51 26:32 39:23
3rd down conversions 0-5 0-2 0-2 2-5 0-7 2-7 2-14
4th down conversions 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
MIZZOU 1st MIZZOU36 11:13 PUNT CARK0 11:06 *TD 4 - 64 0:07
MIZZOU 1st MIZZOU18 06:51 PUNT CARK32 02:22 *FG 10 - 50 4:29
MIZZOU 1st MIZZOU27 00:38 PUNT CARK38 09:33 *FG 14 - 35 6:05
MIZZOU 2nd CARK33 07:41 PUNT CARK0 06:48 *TD 2 - 33 0:53
MIZZOU 2nd MIZZOU1 03:38 PUNT CARK0 00:08 *TD 15 - 99 3:30
MIZZOU 3rd MIZZOU15 14:50 KO CARK0 11:23 *TD 7 - 85 3:27
MIZZOU 3rd MIZZOU1 08:03 PUNT CARK0 04:54 *TD 7 - 99 3:09
MIZZOU 3rd MIZZOU34 01:21 PUNT MIZZOU41 14:20 PUNT 3 - 7 2:01
MIZZOU 4th MIZZOU46 12:56 PUNT CARK0 11:05 *TD 4 - 54 1:51
MIZZOU 4th CARK14 09:32 KO CARK0 07:32 *TD 4 - 14 2:00
MIZZOU 4th MIZZOU25 00:22 KO MIZZOU23 0:00 HALF 1 - -2 0:22

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Missouri Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 7:19 9:50 7:57 10:25 17:09 18:22 35:41
3rd down conversions 2-3 5-7 1-1 1-2 7-10 2-3 9-13
4th down conversions 0-0 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Central Ark. vs. Missouri (Final)
08/28/2025 at Columbia, Missouri

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
CARK 1st CARK25 15:00 KO CARK32 13:18 PUNT 4 - 7 1:42
MIZZOU 1st MIZZOU36 11:13 PUNT CARK0 11:06 *TD 4 - 64 0:07
CARK 1st CARK25 10:58 KO CARK50 06:51 PUNT 7 - 25 4:07
MIZZOU 1st MIZZOU18 06:51 PUNT CARK32 02:22 *FG 10 - 50 4:29
CARK 1st CARK25 02:22 KO CARK32 00:38 PUNT 3 - 7 1:44
MIZZOU 1st MIZZOU27 00:38 PUNT CARK38 09:33 *FG 14 - 35 6:05
CARK 2nd CARK20 09:28 KO CARK24 07:41 PUNT 3 - 4 1:47
MIZZOU 2nd CARK33 07:41 PUNT CARK0 06:48 *TD 2 - 33 0:53
CARK 2nd CARK25 06:48 KO CARK45 03:38 PUNT 5 - 20 3:10
MIZZOU 2nd MIZZOU1 03:38 PUNT CARK0 00:08 *TD 15 - 99 3:30
CARK 2nd CARK33 00:02 KO CARK32 0:00 HALF 1 - -1 0:02
MIZZOU 3rd MIZZOU15 14:50 KO CARK0 11:23 *TD 7 - 85 3:27
CARK 3rd CARK15 11:18 KO CARK45 08:03 PUNT 6 - 30 3:15
MIZZOU 3rd MIZZOU1 08:03 PUNT CARK0 04:54 *TD 7 - 99 3:09
CARK 3rd CARK16 04:48 KO CARK32 01:21 PUNT 5 - 16 3:27
MIZZOU 3rd MIZZOU34 01:21 PUNT MIZZOU41 14:20 PUNT 3 - 7 2:01
CARK 4th CARK11 14:20 PUNT CARK17 12:56 PUNT 3 - 6 1:24
MIZZOU 4th MIZZOU46 12:56 PUNT CARK0 11:05 *TD 4 - 54 1:51
CARK 4th CARK10 11:00 KO CARK10 0:00 HALF 3 - 0 11:00
MIZZOU 4th CARK14 09:32 KO CARK0 07:32 *TD 4 - 14 2:00
CARK 4th CARK29 07:26 KO MIZZOU22 02:48 INT 12 - 49 4:38
CARK 4th CARK37 02:43 KO MIZZOU0 00:22 *TD 10 - 63 2:21
MIZZOU 4th MIZZOU25 00:22 KO MIZZOU23 0:00 HALF 1 - -2 0:22



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Central Ark. vs. Missouri (Final)
08/28/2025 at Columbia, Missouri

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Central Ark. won the toss. CARK will receive and MIZZOU will defend the south goal.

CRAIG, Blake kickoff 65 yards from the MIZZOU35 to the CARK0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

CARK drive start at 15:00
1-10 CARK25 (14:58) [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the CARK31 (YOUNG,

Zion;NEWSON, Triston), clock 14:54. [14:54]
2-4 CARK31 [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass to the right incomplete intended for KOSTMAYER, Jackson thrown to the

CARK40, clock 14:36. [14:36]
3-4 CARK31 (14:32) [NHSG] QB Keeper RICHESSON, Luther rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the CARK43

(BURKS, Marvin), clock 14:28. PENALTY CARK Holding on DURHAM, Ty enforced 10 yards CARK Holding on
DURHAM, Ty enforced 10 yards from the CARK27 to the CARK17, from the spot of the ball when the foul
occurred, runner is credited with 6 yards on the play. [14:28]

3-8 CARK27 (13:20) [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass short to the left complete for 5 yards to POLLARD, Tyrell to the
CARK32 (NEWSON, Triston), clock 13:19. [13:19]

4-3 CARK32 (13:19) BEARD, Trace punt 47 yards to the MIZZOU21, fair catch by COLEMAN JR., Kevin, clock 13:18.
PENALTY CARK Kick Catch Interference on DORSEY, Mark enforced at the deadball spot for 15 yards from the
MIZZOU21 to the MIZZOU36, from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred. [13:18]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 7 yards, 1:42

MIZZOU drive start at 11:13
1-10 MIZZOU36 [NHSG] ROBERTS, Jamal rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the MIZZOU41 (RAMON JONES,

Ny'Len;GILLIAM JR., Elmo), clock 13:18. [13:18]
3-4 MIZZOU42 (11:50) [NHSG] QB Keeper PRIBULA, Beau rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the CARK49 (PERSON,

Dude), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:14. [11:14]
R

1-10 CARK49 (11:14) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass deep up the middle complete for 49 yards to JOHNSON, Marquis
caught at the CARK8 and advanced to the CARK0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MIZZOU, clock 11:06
(Scoring play confirmed). [11:06]

P

0-0 CARK3 NORFLEET, Brett two-point conversion rushing attempt failed; conversion is no good [down at the CARK1]
(HORTON, Samuel).

CENTRAL ARK. 0, MISSOURI 6

(11:00) CRAIG, Blake kickoff 65 yards from the MIZZOU35 to the CARK0, Touchback , clock 10:58.

CARK drive start at 10:58
1-10 CARK25 (10:49) [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass short up the middle complete for 9 yards to HENRY, Malachi caught at

the CARK29 and advanced to the CARK34 (PRIDE JR., Toriano), clock 10:42. [10:42]
2-1 CARK34 (10:38) [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for HENRY, Malachi thrown

to the MIZZOU40, clock 10:22. [10:22]
3-1 CARK34 [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for no gain to the CARK34 (MARSHALL, Jalen;YOUNG, Zion),

clock 09:58. [09:58]
4-1 V34 Timeout Central Ark., clock 09:58. [09:58]
4-1 CARK34 (09:55) [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CARK36 (BANNER,

Santana;MCCLELLAN, Chris), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:52. [09:52]
R

1-10 CARK36 RICHESSON, Luther pass deep to the right incomplete intended for DURHAM, Ty thrown to the MIZZOU31,
clock 09:23. PENALTY MIZZOU Pass Interference on BANNER, Santana enforced 15 yards to the MIZZOU49
and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [09:23]

E

1-10 MIZZOU49 (08:59) [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass to the left complete for -1 yard to SMITH, Manny caught at the
CARK35 and advanced to the MIZZOU50 (CARNELL, Daylan), clock 08:52. [08:52]

2-11 MIZZOU50 RICHESSON, Luther pass up the middle complete for 3 yards to DURHAM, Ty caught at the CARK48 and
advanced to the MIZZOU47 (BANNER, Santana), clock 08:35. PENALTY CARK Ineligible Receiver Downfield on
Pass on KOSTMAYER, Jackson declined CARK Pass Interference on KOSTMAYER, Jackson enforced 15 yards
to the CARK35 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [08:35]

2-26 CARK35 (07:46) [NHSG] SMITH, Manny rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the CARK42 (BANNER, Santana), clock
07:41. [07:41]

3-19 CARK42 (07:22) [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the CARK50 (SMITH,
Darris;BANNER, Santana), clock 07:13. [07:13]

4-11 CARK50 BEARD, Trace punt 32 yards to the MIZZOU18 out of bounds, clock 06:51. [06:51]
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 25 yards, 4:07



MIZZOU drive start at 06:51
1-10 MIZZOU18 PENALTY Before the snap, MIZZOU False Start on PEAGLER, Curtis enforced 5 yards from the MIZZOU18 to

the MIZZOU13, clock 06:51. [06:51]
1-15 MIZZOU13 (06:47) [NHSG] ROBERTS, Jamal rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the MIZZOU18 (PARHAM,

Duncan;WILLIAMS, Ashtyn), clock 06:44. [06:44]
2-10 MIZZOU18 (06:12) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to HARRIS, Jordon caught at the

MIZZOU21 and advanced to the MIZZOU25 (RAMON JONES, Ny'Len;SMITH, Sean), clock 06:02. [06:02]
3-3 MIZZOU25 (05:40) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass short up the middle complete for 5 yards to COLEMAN JR., Kevin to the

MIZZOU30 (PERSON, Dude), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:24. [05:24]
P

2-5 MIZZOU41 [NHSG] ROBERTS, Jamal rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the MIZZOU42 (WILLIAMS, Dillon;CLARK,
Bradley), clock 12:27. [12:27]

Drive Summary: 4 plays, 64 yards, 0:07

1-10 MIZZOU30 (05:13) [NHSG] QB Keeper HORN, Sam rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the MIZZOU36 (PERSON,
Dude), clock 05:10. [05:10]

2-4 MIZZOU36 (04:45) [NHSG] HARDY, Ahmad rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the MIZZOU41 (WILLIAMS,
Dillon;RAMON JONES, Ny'Len), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:42. [04:42]

R

1-10 MIZZOU41 (04:23) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass deep to the left complete for 20 yards to COLEMAN JR., Kevin caught at
the CARK40 and advanced to the CARK39 (ANDREWS, Jalarrion), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:11. [04:11]

P

1-10 CARK39 (04:00) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass up the middle complete for 0 yards to COLEMAN JR., Kevin caught at the
CARK40 and advanced to the CARK39 (HODO, Jalen), clock 03:50. [03:50]

2-10 CARK39 [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass to the right incomplete intended for ROBERTS, Jamal thrown to the CARK41,
clock 03:16. [03:16]

3-10 CARK39 (03:08) [NHSG] QB Keeper PRIBULA, Beau rush to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the CARK32 (ANDREWS,
Jalarrion;LAND, Daylon), clock 03:00. [03:00]

4-3 CARK32 CRAIG, Blake field goal attempt from 49 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at CARK39], clock 02:22. [02:22]

CENTRAL ARK. 0, MISSOURI 9
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 50 yards, 4:29

CRAIG, Blake kickoff 65 yards from the MIZZOU35 to the CARK0, Touchback , clock 02:22.

CARK drive start at 02:22
1-10 CARK25 (02:19) [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to HENRY, Malachi caught at the

CARK26 and advanced to the CARK32 (TROTTER, Josiah), clock 02:03. [02:03]
2-3 CARK32 (01:54) [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CARK34 (TROTTER,

Josiah;JACOBS, Khalil), clock 01:52. [01:52]
3-1 CARK34 (01:30) [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the CARK32 (TROTTER,

Josiah), clock 01:27. [01:27]
4-3 CARK32 (00:48) BEARD, Trace punt 47 yards to the MIZZOU21, COLEMAN JR., Kevin returned 6 yards to the MIZZOU27

(SMITH, Gavin;ADAMOH, Bryson), clock 00:38. [00:38]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 7 yards, 1:44

MIZZOU drive start at 00:38
1-10 MIZZOU27 (00:35) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass short to the left complete for 5 yards to JONES, Tavorus caught at the

MIZZOU30 and advanced to the MIZZOU32, out of bounds, clock 00:15. [00:15]
2-5 MIZZOU32 [NHSG] HARDY, Ahmad rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the MIZZOU34 (LAND, Daylon), clock 00:00.

[00:00]
- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: CENTRAL ARK. 0, MISSOURI 9

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Central Ark. 0 7:41 1 0 1 2 0-5 1-1 8-29 4-6-0-20 4-50
Missouri 9 7:19 2 3 0 5 2-3 0-0 8-40 6-7-0-86 2-20



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Central Ark. vs. Missouri (Final)
08/28/2025 at Columbia, Missouri

CARK MIZZOU
Score 0 9
FIRST DOWNS 2 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 8-29 8-40
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 20 86
Passes Att-Comp-Int 6-4-0 7-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 14-49 15-126
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-6
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-42.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-50 2-20
Possession Time 7:41 7:19
Third-Down Conversions 0-5 2-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 0-0

Central Ark. Missouri

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
L.Chambers 6 18 -2 16 0 2.7 8
L.Richesson 1 6 0 6 0 6 6
M.Smith 1 7 0 7 0 7 7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Hardy 2 7 0 7 0 3.5 5
B.Pribula 2 16 0 16 0 8 9
J.Roberts 3 11 0 11 0 3.7 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
L.Richesson 4-6-0 20 0 9 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Pribula 6-7-0 86 1 49 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Smith 1 -1 0 1 -1
M.Henry 2 16 0 3 9

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Coleman Jr. 3 25 0 3 20
M.Johnson 1 49 1 1 49

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
T.Beard 3 126 42.0 47 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Coleman Jr. 1 6 0 6

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Person 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Land 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
N.Ramon Jones 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Andrews 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
D.Williams 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Hodo 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Parham 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
D.Smith 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Trotter 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
S.Banner 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Newson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Pride Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Z.Young 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Carnell 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
K.Jacobs 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
C.McClellan 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:06 MIZZOU - M.Johnson 49 yd TD PASS from B.Pribula , 4-64 0:07 0-6
1st 02:22 MIZZOU - B.Craig 49 yd FG , 10-50 4:29 0-9



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Central Ark. vs. Missouri (Final)
08/28/2025 at Columbia, Missouri

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-3 MIZZOU34 (14:58) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass short up the middle complete for 6 yards to COLEMAN JR., Kevin caught

at the MIZZOU39 and advanced to the MIZZOU40 (LAND, Daylon), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:49. [14:49]
P

1-10 MIZZOU40 (14:36) PRIBULA, Beau pass up the middle complete for 12 yards to JOHNSON, Marquis caught at the
MIZZOU50 and advanced to the CARK48 (SMITH, Sean), clock 14:30. PENALTY MIZZOU Holding on GREEN,
Cayden enforced 10 yards from the MIZZOU40 to the MIZZOU30 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [14:30]

1-20 MIZZOU30 (14:10) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass to the right complete for 9 yards to OLUGBODE, Donovan caught at the
MIZZOU26 and advanced to the MIZZOU39 (TRAYLOR, Trevion), clock 13:56. [13:56]

2-11 MIZZOU39 (13:38) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass short to the right complete for 10 yards to OLUGBODE, Donovan caught at
the MIZZOU44 and advanced to the MIZZOU49 (HARPER, Nylan;RAMON JONES, Ny'Len), clock 13:29. [13:29]

3-1 MIZZOU49 (13:14) [NHSG] HARDY, Ahmad rush to the right for a gain of 10 yards to the CARK41 (PERSON, Dude), 1ST
DOWN, clock 13:10. [13:10]

R

1-10 CARK41 (12:43) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass up the middle complete for 0 yards to NORFLEET, Brett to the CARK41
(RAMON JONES, Ny'Len), clock 12:32. [12:32]

2-10 CARK41 (12:02) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass up the middle incomplete intended for NORFLEET, Brett thrown to the
CARK41; QB hurried by SHELL, Jakobe, clock 12:01. [12:01]

3-10 CARK41 (11:55) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass up the middle complete for 8 yards to ROBERTS, Jamal caught at the
CARK34 and advanced to the CARK33 (RAMON JONES, Ny'Len), clock 11:48. [11:48]

4-2 CARK33 (11:16) [NHSG] QB Keeper PRIBULA, Beau rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the CARK31 (SMITH,
Sean;PERSON, Dude), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:12. [11:12]

R

M.Zollers in at QB for MIZZOU
1-10 CARK31 (10:58) [NHSG] HARDY, Ahmad rush up the middle for no gain to the CARK31 (WILLIAMS, Ashtyn;LAND,

Daylon), clock 10:55. [10:55]
B.Pribula in at QB for MIZZOU

2-10 CARK31 (10:15) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau sacked for a loss of 7 yards at the CARK38 (LEWIS, Gary), clock 10:12. [10:12]
3-17 CARK38 [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for COLEMAN JR., Kevin thrown to the

CARK18, clock 09:38. [09:38]
4-17 CARK38 CRAIG, Blake field goal attempt from 55 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at CARK45], clock 09:33. [09:33]

CENTRAL ARK. 0, MISSOURI 12

(09:33) CRAIG, Blake kickoff 57 yards from the MIZZOU35 to the CARK8, WASHINGTON, Jalen returned 12 yards to the
CARK20 (FLAGG, Caleb), out of bounds, clock 09:28.

CARK drive start at 09:28
1-10 CARK20 (09:24) [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass deep to the left incomplete intended for HENRY, Malachi broken up by

FLAGG, Caleb at the CARK45, clock 09:22. [09:22]
2-10 CARK20 (09:17) [NHSG] QB Keeper RICHESSON, Luther rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CARK22

(MARSHALL, Jalen), clock 09:13. [09:13]
3-8 CARK22 (08:33) [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass short to the left complete for 2 yards to SMITH, Manny to the CARK24

(BANNER, Santana), clock 08:24. [08:24]
4-6 CARK24 (07:54) BEARD, Trace punt 53 yards to the MIZZOU23, COLEMAN JR., Kevin returned 44 yards to the CARK33

(JONES, Caleb), out of bounds, clock 07:41. [07:41]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 4 yards, 1:47

MIZZOU drive start at 07:41
1-10 CARK33 (07:32) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass up the middle complete for 2 yards to COLEMAN JR., Kevin caught at the

CARK36 and advanced to the CARK31 (HODO, Jalen), clock 07:11. [07:11]
2-8 CARK31 [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau scrambles up the middle for a gain of 31 yards to the CARK0, 1ST DOWN,

TOUCHDOWN MIZZOU, clock 06:48 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:48]
R

0-0 CARK3 CRAIG, Blake PAT kick attempt is good.

CENTRAL ARK. 0, MISSOURI 19
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 33 yards, 0:53

CRAIG, Blake kickoff 65 yards from the MIZZOU35 to the CARK0, Touchback , clock 06:48.

CARK drive start at 06:48



1-10 CARK25 (06:45) [NHSG] SMITH, Manny rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the CARK30 (TROTTER, Josiah), clock
06:39. [06:39]

2-5 CARK30 (06:02) [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the CARK38 (TROTTER,
Josiah;SMITH, Darris), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:58. [05:58]

R

1-10 CARK38 (05:34) [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the CARK43 (NEWSON,
Triston;HENDERSON, Bralen), clock 05:31. [05:31]

2-5 CARK43 (04:58) [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CARK44 (CATALON,
Jalen;MCCLELLAN, Chris), clock 04:55. [04:55]

3-4 V44 Timeout Central Ark., clock 04:55. [04:55]
3-4 CARK44 (04:21) [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CARK45 (TROTTER,

Josiah;BANNER, Santana), clock 04:18. [04:18]
4-3 CARK45 RICHESSON, Luther punt 54 yards to the MIZZOU1 downed by HENRY, Malachi, clock 03:38. [03:38]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 20 yards, 3:10

MIZZOU drive start at 03:38
1-10 MIZZOU1 (03:33) [NHSG] ROBERTS, Jamal rush to the left for a gain of 31 yards to the MIZZOU32 (LAND, Daylon), clock

03:28. PENALTY MIZZOU Holding on GIUDICE, Dominick enforced half the distance from the goal, 2 yards from
the MIZZOU4 to the MIZZOU2, from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred, runner is credited with 3 yards on
the play. [03:28]

1-9 MIZZOU2 (03:01) [NHSG] ROBERTS, Jamal rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the MIZZOU6 (CLARK,
Bradley;PERSON, Dude), clock 02:58. [02:58]

2-5 MIZZOU6 (02:30) [NHSG] ROBERTS, Jamal rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the MIZZOU9 (SHELL,
Jakobe;CLARK, Bradley), clock 02:27. [02:27]

3-2 H9 Timeout Official, clock 02:27. [02:27]
3-2 MIZZOU9 (01:53) [NHSG] QB Keeper PRIBULA, Beau rush to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the MIZZOU20, out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 01:54. [01:54]
R

1-10 MIZZOU20 (01:48) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass to the left complete for 12 yards to MANNING, Joshua to the MIZZOU32
(WASHINGTON, Marcus), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 01:49. [01:49]

P

1-10 MIZZOU32 (01:42) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass to the right complete for 13 yards to MANNING, Joshua to the MIZZOU45,
End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 01:36. [01:36]

P

1-10 MIZZOU45 (01:27) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass to the right complete for 17 yards to MANNING, Joshua caught at the
CARK43 and advanced to the CARK38 (WILLIAMS, Ashtyn;WILLIAMS, Dillon), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:26. [01:26]

P

1-10 CARK38 [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass short up the middle complete for 8 yards to NORFLEET, Brett caught at the
CARK35 and advanced to the CARK30 (LAND, Daylon), out of bounds, clock 01:12. [01:12]

2-2 CARK30 [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass to the left incomplete dropped by NORFLEET, Brett broken up by SMITH, DaMari
at the CARK30, clock 01:07. [01:07]

3-2 CARK30 [NHSG] ROBERTS, Jamal rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CARK27 (LAND, Daylon), 1ST DOWN,
clock 01:03. [01:03]

R

1-10 CARK27 PENALTY Before the snap, MIZZOU False Start on GIUDICE, Dominick enforced 5 yards from the CARK27 to
the CARK32, clock 00:56. [00:56]

1-15 V32 Timeout Missouri, clock 00:56. [00:56]
1-15 CARK32 (00:51) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass to the left complete for 13 yards to JOHNSON, Marquis caught at the

CARK23 and advanced to the CARK19 (ANDREWS, Jalarrion), out of bounds, clock 00:48. [00:48]
2-2 CARK19 (00:41) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass deep to the left complete for 17 yards to JOHNSON, Marquis caught at the

CARK3 and advanced to the CARK2 (WILLIAMS, Dillon), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:42. [00:42]
P

1-10 V2 Timeout Central Ark., clock 00:42. [00:42]
1-2 CARK2 (00:34) [NH] HARDY, Ahmad rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the CARK1 (JONES, Reid;CLARK, Bradley),

clock 00:26. [00:26]
2-1 V1 Timeout Missouri, clock 00:26. [00:26]
2-1 CARK1 (00:12) [NHSG] QB Keeper PRIBULA, Beau rush up the middle for no gain to the CARK1 (TRAYLOR,

Trevion;CLARK, Bradley), clock 00:13. [00:13]
3-1 V1 Timeout Missouri, clock 00:10. [00:10]
3-1 CARK1 [NH] PRIBULA, Beau pass to the left complete for 1 yard to NORFLEET, Brett to the CARK0,

TOUCHDOWN MIZZOU, clock 00:08 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:08]
0-0 CARK3 CRAIG, Blake PAT kick attempt is good.

CENTRAL ARK. 0, MISSOURI 26
Drive Summary: 15 plays, 99 yards, 3:30

(00:05) CRAIG, Blake kickoff 45 yards from the MIZZOU35 to the CARK20, KOSTMAYER, Jackson returned 13 yards to the
CARK33 (RODRIGUEZ, Nicholas), clock 00:02.

CARK drive start at 00:02
1-10 CARK33 [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Jalen rush to the left for a loss of 1 yard to the CARK32 (RODRIGUEZ, Nicholas), clock

00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, -1 yards, 0:02



- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: CENTRAL ARK. 0, MISSOURI 26

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Central Ark. 0 5:10 1 0 0 1 0-2 0-0 7-21 1-2-0-2 0-0
Missouri 17 9:50 5 5 0 10 5-7 1-1 12-61 13-16-0-116 3-17



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Central Ark. vs. Missouri (Final)
08/28/2025 at Columbia, Missouri

CARK MIZZOU
Score 0 26
FIRST DOWNS 3 15
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 15-50 20-101
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 22 202
Passes Att-Comp-Int 8-5-0 23-19-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 23-72 43-303
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-50
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-25 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-42.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-50 5-37
Possession Time 12:51 17:09
Third-Down Conversions 0-7 7-10
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 1-1

Central Ark. Missouri

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
L.Chambers 10 33 -2 31 0 8 3.1
L.Richesson 2 8 0 8 0 6 4
M.Smith 2 12 0 12 0 7 6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.Hardy 5 18 0 18 0 10 3.6
B.Pribula 6 60 0 60 1 31 10
J.Roberts 7 24 0 24 0 5 3.4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
L.Richesson 5-8-0 22 0 9 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Pribula 19-23-0 195 2 49 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
M.Smith 2 1 0 2 2
M.Henry 2 16 0 4 9

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
K.Coleman Jr. 5 33 0 6 20
M.Johnson 3 79 1 3 49
J.Manning 3 42 0 3 17
D.Olugbode 2 19 0 2 10

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
L.Richesson 1 54 54.0 54 0 0
T.Beard 4 179 44.8 53 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Coleman Jr. 2 50 0 44

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Kostmayer 1 13 0 13
J.Washington 1 12 0 12

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Land 4-2 5.0 0.0 0.0
D.Person 4-2 5.0 0.0 0.0
N.Ramon Jones 2-4 4.0 0.0 0.0
D.Williams 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Andrews 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
B.Clark 0-5 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Hodo 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
A.Williams 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Trotter 3-3 4.5 0.0 1.0
S.Banner 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
T.Newson 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
N.Rodriguez 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
J.Marshall 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Pride Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Flagg 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.McClellan 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:06 MIZZOU - M.Johnson 49 yd TD PASS from B.Pribula , 4-64 0:07 0-6
1st 02:22 MIZZOU - B.Craig 49 yd FG , 10-50 4:29 0-9
2nd 09:33 MIZZOU - B.Craig 55 yd FG , 14-35 6:05 0-12
2nd 06:48 MIZZOU - B.Pribula 31 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Craig) , 2-33 0:53 -19
2nd 00:08 MIZZOU - B.Norfleet 1 yd TD PASS from B.Pribula (KICK by B.Craig) , 15-99 3:30 -26



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Central Ark. vs. Missouri (Final)
08/28/2025 at Columbia, Missouri

CARK MIZZOU
Score 0 17
FIRST DOWNS 1 10
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 7-21 12-61
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 2 116
Passes Att-Comp-Int 2-1-0 16-13-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 9-23 28-177
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-44
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-25 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-53.5 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 3-17
Possession Time 5:10 9:50
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 5-7
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Central Ark. Missouri

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
L.Chambers 4 15 0 15 0 3.8 8
L.Richesson 1 2 0 2 0 2 2
M.Smith 1 5 0 5 0 5 5

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Hardy 3 11 0 11 0 3.7 10
B.Pribula 4 44 0 44 1 11 31
J.Roberts 4 13 0 13 0 3.3 4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
L.Richesson 1-2-0 2 0 2 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Pribula 13-16-0 109 1 17 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Smith 1 2 0 1 2
M.Henry 0 0 0 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Coleman Jr. 2 8 0 3 6
M.Johnson 2 30 0 2 17
J.Manning 3 42 0 3 17
D.Olugbode 2 19 0 2 10

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
L.Richesson 1 54 54.0 54 0 0
T.Beard 1 53 53.0 53 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Coleman Jr. 1 44 0 44

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Kostmayer 1 13 0 13
J.Washington 1 12 0 12

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Land 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
N.Ramon Jones 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
D.Person 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
B.Clark 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Williams 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Traylor 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
M.Washington 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
G.Lewis 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
N.Rodriguez 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
J.Trotter 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
S.Banner 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Flagg 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Marshall 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Catalon 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
C.McClellan 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
T.Newson 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 09:33 MIZZOU - B.Craig 55 yd FG , 14-35 6:05 0-12
2nd 06:48 MIZZOU - B.Pribula 31 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Craig) , 2-33 0:53 -19
2nd 00:08 MIZZOU - B.Norfleet 1 yd TD PASS from B.Pribula (KICK by B.Craig) , 15-99 3:30 -26



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Central Ark. vs. Missouri (Final)
08/28/2025 at Columbia, Missouri

At the start of the second half, MIZZOU will receive and CARK will defend the north goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

(15:00) QUIRIN, Jayce kickoff 58 yards from the CARK35 to the MIZZOU7, JONES, Tavorus returned 52 yards to the CARK41
(SCOTT II, Marcus), clock 14:50. PENALTY MIZZOU Holding on BANNER, Santana enforced 10 yards from the MIZZOU25 to
the MIZZOU15.

MIZZOU drive start at 14:50
1-10 MIZZOU15 (14:43) [NH] PRIBULA, Beau scrambles up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the MIZZOU21 (VOCQUE, Kyle),

clock 14:35. [14:35]
2-4 MIZZOU21 (14:12) [NH] HARDY, Ahmad rush to the left for a gain of 44 yards to the CARK35 (WILLIAMS, Dillon), 1ST

DOWN, clock 14:04. [14:04]
R

1-10 CARK35 (13:32) [NH] HARDY, Ahmad rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the CARK26 (TRAYLOR, Trevion), clock
13:29. [13:29]

2-1 CARK26 (13:07) [NH] HARDY, Ahmad rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CARK24 (WILLIAMS, Ashtyn), 1ST
DOWN, clock 13:01. [13:01]

R

1-10 CARK24 (12:33) [NH] QB Keeper PRIBULA, Beau rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the CARK19 (WILLIAMS, Dillon),
clock 12:30. [12:30]

2-5 CARK19 (11:54) [NH] PRIBULA, Beau pass to the left complete for 15 yards to COLEMAN JR., Kevin caught at the
CARK13 and advanced to the CARK4 (WILLIAMS, Dillon), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:42. [11:42]

P

1-4 CARK4 [NH] HARDY, Ahmad rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the CARK0, TOUCHDOWN MIZZOU, clock
11:23 (Scoring play confirmed). [11:23]

0-0 CARK3 CRAIG, Blake PAT kick attempt is good.

CENTRAL ARK. 0, MISSOURI 33
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 85 yards, 3:27

(11:21) CRAIG, Blake kickoff 65 yards from the MIZZOU35 to the CARK0, DURHAM, Ty returned 30 yards to the CARK30
(RODRIGUEZ, Nicholas), out of bounds, clock 11:18. PENALTY CARK Holding on LEWIS, Gary enforced 10 yards from the
CARK25 to the CARK15.

CARK drive start at 11:18
1-10 CARK15 (11:12) [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the CARK24 (CATALON,

Jalen;CARNELL, Daylan), clock 11:09. [11:09]
2-1 CARK24 (10:53) RICHESSON, Luther pass up the middle incomplete intended for EDWARDS, Triston broken up by

PRIDE JR., Toriano at the CARK34, clock 10:50. PENALTY MIZZOU Pass Interference on PRIDE JR., Toriano
enforced at the spot of the foul for 8 yards to the CARK32 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO
PLAY (replay the down). [10:50]

E

1-10 CARK32 (10:46) [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the CARK39 (TROTTER,
Josiah), clock 10:41. [10:41]

2-3 CARK39 (10:10) [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the CARK49 (BURKS, Marvin),
1ST DOWN, clock 10:08. [10:08]

R

1-10 CARK49 (09:30) [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass to the right complete for 2 yards to HENRY, Malachi caught at the
CARK47 and advanced to the MIZZOU49 (PRIDE JR., Toriano), out of bounds, clock 09:26. [09:26]

2-8 MIZZOU49 [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass up the middle incomplete intended for POLLARD, Tyrell broken up by
NORWOOD, Dreyden at the MIZZOU40, clock 08:57. [08:57]

3-8 MIZZOU49 (08:48) [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther sacked for a loss of 6 yards at the CARK45 (WILSON II, Damon), clock
08:44. [08:44]

4-14 CARK45 (08:10) BEARD, Trace punt 54 yards to the MIZZOU1 downed by SMITH, Gavin, clock 08:03. [08:03]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 30 yards, 3:15

MIZZOU drive start at 08:03
1-10 MIZZOU1 (07:57) [NH] PRIBULA, Beau pass to the left complete for 11 yards to JOHNSON, Marquis caught at the

MIZZOU8 and advanced to the MIZZOU12 (HARPER, Nylan;LAND, Daylon), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:52. [07:52]
P

1-10 MIZZOU12 (07:23) [NH] ROBERTS, Jamal rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the MIZZOU21 (HODO, Jalen), clock
07:20. [07:20]

2-1 MIZZOU21 [NH] PRIBULA, Beau pass deep to the right incomplete intended for JOHNSON, Marquis thrown to the CARK40,
clock 06:41. [06:41]

3-1 MIZZOU21 [NH] HARDY, Ahmad rush to the right for a gain of 23 yards to the MIZZOU44 (HARPER, Nylan;ANDREWS,
Jalarrion), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:33. [06:33]

R



1-10 MIZZOU44 (06:02) [NH] PRIBULA, Beau pass short to the right complete for 11 yards to MANNING, Joshua caught at the
MIZZOU46 and advanced to the CARK45 (WASHINGTON, Marcus), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:53. [05:53]

P

1-10 CARK45 (05:17) [NH] PRIBULA, Beau pass deep up the middle complete for 44 yards to JOHNSON, Marquis to the
CARK1, End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 04:55. [04:55]

P

1-1 CARK1 [NH] QB Keeper PRIBULA, Beau rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the CARK0, TOUCHDOWN MIZZOU,
clock 04:54 (Scoring play confirmed). [04:54]

0-0 CARK3 MEYER, Robert PAT kick attempt is good.

CENTRAL ARK. 0, MISSOURI 40
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 99 yards, 3:09

(04:54) ROBBINS, Oliver kickoff 65 yards from the MIZZOU35 to the CARK0, DURHAM, Ty returned 16 yards to the CARK16
(HALL, Stephen), out of bounds, clock 04:48.

CARK drive start at 04:48
1-10 CARK16 (04:43) [NHSG] MCKOWN, Chapman rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the CARK18 (BURKS,

Marvin;RODRIGUEZ, Nicholas), clock 04:34. [04:34]
2-8 CARK18 (04:02) [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther scrambles to the right for a gain of 18 yards to the CARK36 (FLAGG,

Caleb), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:54. [03:54]
R

1-10 CARK36 (03:22) [NHSG] MCKOWN, Chapman rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the CARK38 (MARSHALL,
Jalen), clock 03:18. [03:18]

2-8 CARK38 (02:43) [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther sacked for a loss of 9 yards at the CARK29 (WILSON II, Damon), clock
02:42. [02:42]

3-17 CARK29 (02:01) [NHSG] QB Keeper RICHESSON, Luther rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CARK32
(TROTTER, Josiah), clock 01:57. [01:57]

4-14 CARK32 (01:25) BEARD, Trace punt 34 yards to the MIZZOU34, fair catch by KITCHEN, Langden, clock 01:21. [01:21]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 16 yards, 3:27

MIZZOU drive start at 01:21
M.Zollers in at QB for MIZZOU

1-10 MIZZOU34 (01:13) [NH] JONES, Tavorus rush up the middle for a loss of 3 yards, JONES, Tavorus fumbled at MIZZOU31 ,
recovered by MIZZOU JONES, Tavorus at the MIZZOU31, returned 1 yard to the MIZZOU32 (WILLIAMS,
Ashtyn;TRAYLOR, Trevion), clock 00:42. [00:42]

2-12 MIZZOU32 (00:27) [NH] JONES, Tavorus rush to the left for a gain of 9 yards to the MIZZOU41 (ADAMOH,
Bryson;VOCQUE, Kyle), clock 00:00. [00:00]

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: CENTRAL ARK. 0, MISSOURI 40

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Central Ark. 0 6:53 2 0 1 3 0-2 0-0 9-36 1-2-0-2 1-10
Missouri 14 7:57 3 4 0 7 1-1 0-0 11-110 4-5-0-81 2-18



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Central Ark. vs. Missouri (Final)
08/28/2025 at Columbia, Missouri

CARK MIZZOU
Score 0 40
FIRST DOWNS 6 22
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 24-86 31-211
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 24 283
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-6-0 28-23-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 34-110 59-494
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 2-50
Kickoff Returns-Yards 4-71 1-52
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-42.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 5-60 7-55
Possession Time 19:44 25:06
Third-Down Conversions 0-9 8-11
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 1-1

Central Ark. Missouri

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
L.Chambers 13 59 -2 57 0 10 4.4
L.Richesson 4 29 0 29 0 18 7.3
M.Smith 2 12 0 12 0 7 6

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.Hardy 10 100 0 100 1 44 10
B.Pribula 9 72 0 72 2 31 8
J.Roberts 8 33 0 33 0 9 4.1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
L.Richesson 6-10-0 9 0 9 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Pribula 23-28-0 276 2 49 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
M.Smith 2 1 0 2 2
M.Henry 3 18 0 5 9

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
K.Coleman Jr. 6 48 0 7 20
M.Johnson 5 134 1 6 49
J.Manning 4 53 0 4 17
D.Olugbode 2 19 0 2 10

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
L.Richesson 1 54 54.0 54 0 0
T.Beard 6 267 44.5 54 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Coleman Jr. 2 50 0 44

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Durham 2 46 0 30
J.Kostmayer 1 13 0 13
J.Washington 1 12 0 12

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Jones 1 52 0 52

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Williams 4-3 5.5 0.0 0.0
D.Land 4-3 5.5 0.0 0.0
D.Person 4-2 5.0 0.0 0.0
N.Ramon Jones 2-4 4.0 0.0 0.0
J.Andrews 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
A.Williams 1-4 3.0 0.0 1.0
J.Hodo 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
T.Traylor 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Trotter 5-3 6.5 0.0 1.0
S.Banner 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
N.Rodriguez 3-1 3.5 0.0 1.0
J.Marshall 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
T.Pride Jr. 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
C.Flagg 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Wilson II 2-0 2.0 2.0 2.0
T.Newson 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 11:06 MIZZOU - M.Johnson 49 yd TD PASS from B.Pribula , 4-64 0:07 0-6
1st 02:22 MIZZOU - B.Craig 49 yd FG , 10-50 4:29 0-9
2nd 09:33 MIZZOU - B.Craig 55 yd FG , 14-35 6:05 0-12
2nd 06:48 MIZZOU - B.Pribula 31 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Craig) , 2-33 0:53 -19
2nd 00:08 MIZZOU - B.Norfleet 1 yd TD PASS from B.Pribula (KICK by B.Craig) , 15-99 3:30 -26
3rd 11:23 MIZZOU - A.Hardy 4 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Craig) , 7-85 3:27 -33
3rd 04:54 MIZZOU - B.Pribula 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by R.Meyer) , 7-99 3:09 -40





Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Central Ark. vs. Missouri (Final)
08/28/2025 at Columbia, Missouri

CARK MIZZOU
Score 0 14
FIRST DOWNS 3 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 9-36 11-110
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 2 81
Passes Att-Comp-Int 2-1-0 5-4-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 11-38 16-191
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-46 1-52
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-44.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 1-0
Penalties-Yards 1-10 2-18
Possession Time 6:53 7:57
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 1-1
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Central Ark. Missouri

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
L.Chambers 3 26 0 26 0 8.7 10
L.Richesson 2 21 0 21 0 10.5 18

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Hardy 5 82 0 82 1 16.4 44
B.Pribula 3 12 0 12 1 4 6
J.Roberts 1 9 0 9 0 9 9

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
L.Richesson 1-2-0 -13 0 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Pribula 4-5-0 81 0 44 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Henry 1 2 0 1 2

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Coleman Jr. 1 15 0 1 15
M.Johnson 2 55 0 3 44
J.Manning 1 11 0 1 11

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
T.Beard 2 88 44.0 54 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Durham 2 46 0 30

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Jones 1 52 0 52

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Williams 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
A.Williams 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
T.Traylor 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
K.Vocque 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
N.Harper 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Washington 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Scott II 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Hodo 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Wilson II 2-0 2.0 2.0 2.0
J.Trotter 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
M.Burks 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
N.Rodriguez 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
S.Hall 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Pride Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Flagg 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Marshall 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 11:23 MIZZOU - A.Hardy 4 yd TD RUSH (KICK by B.Craig) , 7-85 3:27 -33
3rd 04:54 MIZZOU - B.Pribula 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by R.Meyer) , 7-99 3:09 -40



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Central Ark. vs. Missouri (Final)
08/28/2025 at Columbia, Missouri

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-3 MIZZOU41 (14:54) [NH] JONES, Tavorus rush to the right for no gain to the MIZZOU41 (WILLIAMS, Dillon), clock 14:49.

[14:49]
4-3 MIZZOU41 WESELMAN, Connor punt 48 yards to the CARK11, fair catch by HENRY, Malachi, clock 14:20. [14:20]

CARK drive start at 14:20
1-10 CARK11 (14:14) [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush to the left for a loss of 1 yard to the CARK10 (RODRIGUEZ,

Nicholas;GRECO, Trajen), out of bounds, clock 14:09. [14:09]
2-11 CARK10 (13:38) [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the CARK17 (BEASLEY,

Jeremiah), clock 13:35. [13:35]
3-4 CARK17 [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass short up the middle incomplete intended for POLLARD, Tyrell broken up by

DELOACH JR., Nicholas at the CARK19, clock 13:03. [13:03]
4-4 CARK17 BEARD, Trace punt 37 yards to the MIZZOU46, fair catch by KITCHEN, Langden, clock 12:56. [12:56]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 1:24

MIZZOU drive start at 12:56
1-10 MIZZOU46 (12:53) [NHSG] ZOLLERS, Matt pass to the left complete for 9 yards to OLUGBODE, Donovan caught at the

MIZZOU42 and advanced to the CARK45 (HARPER, Nylan), clock 12:40. [12:40]
2-1 CARK45 (12:22) [NHSG] DAVIS, Marquise rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the CARK40 (ADAMOH,

Bryson;WASHINGTON, Marcus), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:16. [12:16]
R

1-10 CARK40 (11:58) [NHSG] DAVIS, Marquise rush up the middle for no gain to the CARK40 (SHEPHERD, Reggie), clock
11:53. [11:53]

2-10 CARK40 (11:10) [NHSG] ZOLLERS, Matt pass short to the left complete for 40 yards to JAMES, Jude caught at the
CARK39 and advanced to the CARK0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MIZZOU, clock 11:05 (Scoring play
confirmed). [11:05]

P

0-0 CARK3 MEYER, Robert PAT kick attempt is good.

CENTRAL ARK. 0, MISSOURI 47
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 54 yards, 1:51

(11:05) ROBBINS, Oliver kickoff 40 yards from the MIZZOU35 to the CARK25, DURHAM, Ty returned -10 yards to the CARK25
(CATALON, Jalen;BASS III, CJ), clock 11:00. PENALTY CARK Illegal Block in the Back on PERRY, Parker enforced at the
deadball spot for 10 yards from the CARK25 to the CARK15, from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred.

CARK drive start at 11:00
2-15 CARK10 (10:18) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Jalen rush to the left for no gain to the CARK10 (MCCLELLAN, Dante;HILSON,

Javion), clock 10:16. [10:16]
3-15 CARK10 (09:37) [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass to the right complete for 4 yards to EDWARDS, Triston caught at the

CARK5, EDWARDS, Triston fumbled at CARK12 forced by BEASLEY, Jeremiah, recovered by MIZZOU KEYS,
Cameron at the CARK14 to the CARK14, End of Play, clock 09:32. [09:32]

MIZZOU drive start at 09:32
1-10 CARK14 (09:28) [NHSG] DAVIS, Marquise rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the CARK13 (TRAYLOR, Trevion),

clock 09:24. [09:24]
2-9 CARK13 (08:45) [NHSG] DAVIS, Marquise rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the CARK12 (HARPER, Nylan), out of

bounds, clock 08:42. [08:42]
3-8 CARK12 (08:09) [NHSG] ZOLLERS, Matt pass to the right complete for 9 yards to OLUGBODE, Donovan caught at the

CARK16 and advanced to the CARK3 (SHELL, Jakobe;HODO, Jalen), 1ST DOWN, clock 07:54. [07:54]
P

1-3 CARK3 [NHSG] DAVIS, Marquise rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CARK0, TOUCHDOWN MIZZOU,
clock 07:32 (Scoring play confirmed). [07:32]

0-0 CARK3 MEYER, Robert PAT kick attempt is good.

CENTRAL ARK. 0, MISSOURI 54
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 14 yards, 2:00

(07:32) ROBBINS, Oliver kickoff 59 yards from the MIZZOU35 to the CARK6, DURHAM, Ty returned 23 yards to the CARK29
(KEYS, Cameron;HANCOCK, Jackson), clock 07:26.



CARK drive start at 07:26
1-10 CARK29 (07:21) [NHSG] QB Keeper RICHESSON, Luther rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the CARK36

(BEASLEY, Jeremiah), clock 07:16. [07:16]
2-3 CARK36 (07:01) [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass short to the right complete for 3 yards to PERRY, Parker to the

CARK39, End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 06:47. [06:47]
P

1-10 CARK39 (06:23) [NHSG] YOUNG, Cameron rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CARK42 (BEASLEY,
Jeremiah), clock 06:16. [06:16]

2-7 CARK42 (05:44) [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass short to the left complete for 14 yards to LEE, Arlie caught at the
CARK45 and advanced to the MIZZOU44 (MCNEIL, Shamar), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:36. [05:36]

P

1-10 MIZZOU44 (05:12) [NHSG] YOUNG, Cameron rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the MIZZOU37 (HANCOCK,
Jackson), clock 05:09. [05:09]

2-3 MIZZOU37 (04:43) [NHSG] YOUNG, Cameron rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the MIZZOU31 (BEASLEY,
Jeremiah), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:40. [04:40]

R

1-10 MIZZOU31 (04:30) [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass to the right complete for 4 yards to PERRY, Parker caught at the
MIZZOU31 and advanced to the MIZZOU27 (GRECO, Trajen), clock 04:20. [04:20]

2-6 MIZZOU27 [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass to the left incomplete intended for LEE, Arlie thrown to the MIZZOU20, clock
04:03. [04:03]

3-6 MIZZOU27 (03:58) [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass short to the right complete for 7 yards to MCKOWN, Chapman caught
at the MIZZOU25 and advanced to the MIZZOU20 (BEASLEY, Jeremiah), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:59. [03:59]

P

1-10 MIZZOU20 (03:36) [NHSG] MCKOWN, Chapman rush up the middle for a loss of 2 yards to the MIZZOU22 (GRECO,
Trajen;WILLIAMS, Elias), clock 03:32. [03:32]

2-12 MIZZOU22 [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass to the left incomplete dropped by WASHINGTON, Jalen thrown to the
MIZZOU25; QB hurried by BODFORD, Justin, clock 03:04. [03:04]

3-12 MIZZOU22 (02:58) [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass short up the middle intercepted by MCCLELLAN, Dante at the
MIZZOU17 intended for SMITH, Manny. McClellan return for 83 yards to the CARK0, TOUCHDOWN
MIZZOU, clock 02:48 (Scoring play confirmed). [02:48]

0-0 CARK3 MEYER, Robert PAT kick attempt is good.

CENTRAL ARK. 0, MISSOURI 61
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 49 yards, 4:38

(02:46) ROBBINS, Oliver kickoff 65 yards from the MIZZOU35 to the CARK0, DURHAM, Ty returned 22 yards to the CARK22
(REESE, Tommy), out of bounds, clock 02:43. PENALTY MIZZOU Personal Foul on GRECO, Trajen enforced 15 yards from the
end of the play at the CARK22 to the CARK37.

CARK drive start at 02:43
1-10 CARK37 (02:32) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Jalen rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the CARK48 (BEASLEY,

Jeremiah), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:28. [02:28]
R

1-10 CARK48 (02:07) [NHSG] MCKOWN, Chapman rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the MIZZOU43 (BASS III, CJ), out
of bounds, clock 02:05. [02:05]

2-1 H43 Timeout Official, clock 02:00. [02:00]
2-1 MIZZOU43 [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass deep to the left incomplete intended for LEE, Arlie thrown to the MIZZOU10,

clock 01:54. [01:54]
3-1 MIZZOU43 (01:50) [NHSG] YOUNG, Cameron rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the MIZZOU40 (MCCLELLAN,

Dante;BASS III, CJ), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:47. [01:47]
R

1-10 MIZZOU40 [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass deep to the right incomplete intended for PERRY, Parker broken up by
MCNEIL, Shamar at the MIZZOU4, clock 01:29. [01:29]

2-10 MIZZOU40 (01:24) [NHSG] QB Keeper RICHESSON, Luther rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the MIZZOU29
(HANCOCK, Jackson), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:22. [01:22]

R

1-10 MIZZOU29 (00:53) [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass up the middle complete for 14 yards to JUNIEL, Kealen caught at the
MIZZOU16 and advanced to the MIZZOU15, End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 00:42. [00:42]

P

1-10 MIZZOU15 (00:38) [NHSG] YOUNG, Cameron rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the MIZZOU3 (GRECO, Trajen),
1ST DOWN, clock 00:37. [00:37]

R

1-10 H3 Timeout Missouri, clock 00:37. [00:37]
1-3 MIZZOU3 (00:29) [NHSG] YOUNG, Cameron rush up the middle for no gain to the MIZZOU3 (BASS III, CJ;MCCLELLAN,

Dante), clock 00:28. [00:28]
2-3 H3 Timeout Central Ark., clock 00:28. [00:28]
2-3 MIZZOU3 (00:21) [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass to the right complete for 3 yards to SMITH, Manny caught at the

MIZZOU6 and advanced to the MIZZOU0, TOUCHDOWN CARK, clock 00:22 (Scoring play confirmed).
[00:22]

0-0 MIZZOU3 YOUNG, Cameron two-point conversion rushing attempt failed; conversion is no good [down at the MIZZOU3]
(JOHNSON, Nate;BASS III, CJ).

CENTRAL ARK. 6, MISSOURI 61
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 63 yards, 2:21



QUIRIN, Jayce kickoff 51 yards from the CARK35 to the MIZZOU14, fair catch by FOWLKES, DaMarion , clock 00:22.

MIZZOU drive start at 00:22
1-10 MIZZOU25 (00:18) [NHSG] Kneel down by TEAM at MIZZOU23 (team loss of 2), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, -2 yards, 0:22

- End of game, clock 0:00 (stats unofficial until confirmed). [0:00]

END OF 4TH QUARTER: CENTRAL ARK. 6, MISSOURI 61
1-10 CARK15 [NHSG] CARK fumbled snap, WASHINGTON, Jalen rush up the middle for a loss of 5 yards to the CARK10, End

of Play.
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 0 yards, 11:00

1-10 CARK10 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: CENTRAL ARK. 6, MISSOURI 61

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Central Ark. 6 19:39 5 4 0 9 2-5 0-0 15-68 7-13-1-49 1-10
Missouri 21 10:25 1 2 0 3 1-2 0-0 7-8 3-3-0-58 1-15



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Central Ark. vs. Missouri (Final)
08/28/2025 at Columbia, Missouri

CARK MIZZOU
Score 6 21
FIRST DOWNS 9 3
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 15-68 7-8
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 49 58
Passes Att-Comp-Int 13-7-1 3-3-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 28-117 10-66
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 3-35 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-83
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-37.0 1-48.0
Fumbles-Lost 2-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-10 1-15
Possession Time 19:39 10:25
Third-Down Conversions 2-5 1-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Central Ark. Missouri

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
L.Chambers 2 7 -1 6 0 3 7
L.Richesson 2 18 0 18 0 9 11
C.Young 6 31 0 31 0 5.2 12

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
M.Davis 5 10 0 10 1 2 5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
L.Richesson 7-13-1 49 2 14 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
M.Zollers 3-3-0 58 1 40 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
M.Smith 1 3 2 2 3
P.Perry 2 7 0 3 4
A.Lee 1 14 0 3 14

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
D.Olugbode 2 18 0 2 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
T.Beard 1 37 37.0 37 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
C.Weselman 1 48 48.0 48 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Durham 3 35 0 23

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
N.Harper 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Williams 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Traylor 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Shepherd 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Washington 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
J.Shell 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
B.Adamoh 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
J.Hodo 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Beasley 7-0 7.0 0.0 0.0
T.Greco 2-2 3.0 0.0 2.0
C.Bass III 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Hancock 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
D.McClellan 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.0
S.McNeil 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Reese 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Hilson 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 11:05 MIZZOU - J.James 40 yd TD PASS from M.Zollers (KICK by R.Meyer) , 4-54 1:51 -47
4th 07:32 MIZZOU - M.Davis 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by R.Meyer) , 4-14 2:00 -54
4th 02:48 MIZZOU - D.McClellan 83 yd TD INT (KICK by R.Meyer) , -61
4th 00:22 CARK - M.Smith 3 yd TD PASS from L.Richesson , 10-63 2:21 6-61



Central Ark. Explosive Plays
Central Ark. vs. Missouri (Final)
08/28/2025 at Columbia, Missouri

Central Ark.

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
0 Plays for 0 total yards (38% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
5 Plays for 62 total yards (40% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
18 3 2nd and 8 on CARK18

(03:54) (04:02) [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther scrambles to the right for a gain of 18 yards to the CARK36 (FLAGG, Caleb), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:54.
12 4 1st and 10 on MIZZOU15

(00:37) (00:38) [NHSG] YOUNG, Cameron rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the MIZZOU3 (GRECO, Trajen), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:37.
11 4 1st and 10 on CARK37

(02:28) (02:32) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Jalen rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the CARK48 (BEASLEY, Jeremiah), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:28.
11 4 2nd and 10 on MIZZOU40

(01:22) (01:24) [NHSG] QB Keeper RICHESSON, Luther rush up the middle for a gain of 11 yards to the MIZZOU29 (HANCOCK, Jackson), 1ST DOWN,
clock 01:22.

10 3 2nd and 3 on CARK39
(10:08) (10:10) [NHSG] CHAMBERS, Landen rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the CARK49 (BURKS, Marvin), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:08.

All Plays Gain of 20+
3 Plays for 264 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
30 3 0th and 0 on MIZZOU35

(11:18) (11:21) CRAIG, Blake kickoff 65 yards from the MIZZOU35 to the CARK0, DURHAM, Ty returned 30 yards to the CARK30 (RODRIGUEZ,
Nicholas), out of bounds, clock 11:18. PENALTY CARK Holding on LEWIS, Gary enforced 10 yards from the CARK25 to the CARK15.

23 4 0th and 0 on MIZZOU35
(07:26) (07:32) ROBBINS, Oliver kickoff 59 yards from the MIZZOU35 to the CARK6, DURHAM, Ty returned 23 yards to the CARK29 (KEYS,
Cameron;HANCOCK, Jackson), clock 07:26.

22 4 0th and 0 on MIZZOU35
(02:43) (02:46) ROBBINS, Oliver kickoff 65 yards from the MIZZOU35 to the CARK0, DURHAM, Ty returned 22 yards to the CARK22 (REESE, Tommy),
out of bounds, clock 02:43. PENALTY MIZZOU Personal Foul on GRECO, Trajen enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the CARK22 to the
CARK37.



Missouri Explosive Plays
Central Ark. vs. Missouri (Final)
08/28/2025 at Columbia, Missouri

Missouri

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
7 Plays for 202 total yards (80% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
49 1 1st and 10 on CARK49

(11:06) (11:14) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass deep up the middle complete for 49 yards to JOHNSON, Marquis caught at the CARK8 and advanced
to the CARK0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MIZZOU, clock 11:06 (Scoring play confirmed).

44 3 1st and 10 on CARK45
(04:55) (05:17) [NH] PRIBULA, Beau pass deep up the middle complete for 44 yards to JOHNSON, Marquis to the CARK1, End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock
04:55.

40 4 2nd and 10 on CARK40
(11:05) (11:10) [NHSG] ZOLLERS, Matt pass short to the left complete for 40 yards to JAMES, Jude caught at the CARK39 and advanced to the
CARK0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MIZZOU, clock 11:05 (Scoring play confirmed).

20 1 1st and 10 on MIZZOU41
(04:11) (04:23) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass deep to the left complete for 20 yards to COLEMAN JR., Kevin caught at the CARK40 and advanced to the
CARK39 (ANDREWS, Jalarrion), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:11.

17 2 1st and 10 on MIZZOU45
(01:26) (01:27) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass to the right complete for 17 yards to MANNING, Joshua caught at the CARK43 and advanced to the CARK38
(WILLIAMS, Ashtyn;WILLIAMS, Dillon), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:26.

17 2 2nd and 2 on CARK19
(00:42) (00:41) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass deep to the left complete for 17 yards to JOHNSON, Marquis caught at the CARK3 and advanced to the
CARK2 (WILLIAMS, Dillon), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:42.

15 3 2nd and 5 on CARK19
(11:42) (11:54) [NH] PRIBULA, Beau pass to the left complete for 15 yards to COLEMAN JR., Kevin caught at the CARK13 and advanced to the CARK4
(WILLIAMS, Dillon), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:42.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
5 Plays for 119 total yards (54% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
44 3 2nd and 4 on MIZZOU21

(14:04) (14:12) [NH] HARDY, Ahmad rush to the left for a gain of 44 yards to the CARK35 (WILLIAMS, Dillon), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:04.
31 2 2nd and 8 on CARK31

(06:48) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau scrambles up the middle for a gain of 31 yards to the CARK0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MIZZOU, clock 06:48
(Scoring play confirmed).

23 3 3rd and 1 on MIZZOU21
(06:33) [NH] HARDY, Ahmad rush to the right for a gain of 23 yards to the MIZZOU44 (HARPER, Nylan;ANDREWS, Jalarrion), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:33.

11 2 3rd and 2 on MIZZOU9
(01:54) (01:53) [NHSG] QB Keeper PRIBULA, Beau rush to the left for a gain of 11 yards to the MIZZOU20, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 01:54.

10 2 3rd and 1 on MIZZOU49
(13:10) (13:14) [NHSG] HARDY, Ahmad rush to the right for a gain of 10 yards to the CARK41 (PERSON, Dude), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:10.

All Plays Gain of 20+
10 Plays for 541 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
83 4 3rd and 12 on MIZZOU22

(02:48) (02:58) [NHSG] RICHESSON, Luther pass short up the middle intercepted by MCCLELLAN, Dante at the MIZZOU17 intended for SMITH,
Manny. McClellan return for 83 yards to the CARK0, TOUCHDOWN MIZZOU, clock 02:48 (Scoring play confirmed).

52 3 0th and 0 on CARK35
(14:50) (15:00) QUIRIN, Jayce kickoff 58 yards from the CARK35 to the MIZZOU7, JONES, Tavorus returned 52 yards to the CARK41 (SCOTT II, Marcus),
clock 14:50. PENALTY MIZZOU Holding on BANNER, Santana enforced 10 yards from the MIZZOU25 to the MIZZOU15.

49 1 1st and 10 on CARK49
(11:06) (11:14) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass deep up the middle complete for 49 yards to JOHNSON, Marquis caught at the CARK8 and advanced
to the CARK0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MIZZOU, clock 11:06 (Scoring play confirmed).

44 2 4th and 6 on CARK24
(07:41) (07:54) BEARD, Trace punt 53 yards to the MIZZOU23, COLEMAN JR., Kevin returned 44 yards to the CARK33 (JONES, Caleb), out of bounds,
clock 07:41.

44 3 2nd and 4 on MIZZOU21
(14:04) (14:12) [NH] HARDY, Ahmad rush to the left for a gain of 44 yards to the CARK35 (WILLIAMS, Dillon), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:04.

44 3 1st and 10 on CARK45
(04:55) (05:17) [NH] PRIBULA, Beau pass deep up the middle complete for 44 yards to JOHNSON, Marquis to the CARK1, End of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock
04:55.

40 4 2nd and 10 on CARK40
(11:05) (11:10) [NHSG] ZOLLERS, Matt pass short to the left complete for 40 yards to JAMES, Jude caught at the CARK39 and advanced to the
CARK0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MIZZOU, clock 11:05 (Scoring play confirmed).

31 2 2nd and 8 on CARK31
(06:48) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau scrambles up the middle for a gain of 31 yards to the CARK0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN MIZZOU, clock 06:48
(Scoring play confirmed).

23 3 3rd and 1 on MIZZOU21



(06:33) [NH] HARDY, Ahmad rush to the right for a gain of 23 yards to the MIZZOU44 (HARPER, Nylan;ANDREWS, Jalarrion), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:33.
20 1 1st and 10 on MIZZOU41

(04:11) (04:23) [NHSG] PRIBULA, Beau pass deep to the left complete for 20 yards to COLEMAN JR., Kevin caught at the CARK40 and advanced to the
CARK39 (ANDREWS, Jalarrion), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:11.


